
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 9.9 3.20 550.1 21,388 21,388 21,368 100.1 33.0
2 晴れ 10.2 5.00 589.2 22,908 44,296 42,736 103.7 35.4
3 曇り 11.8 2.60 467.6 18,180 62,476 64,104 97.5 28.1
4 晴れ 14.3 5.70 666.7 25,921 88,398 85,472 103.4 40.0
5 晴れ 21.2 11.20 939.3 36,520 124,918 106,840 116.9 56.4
6 曇り 23.6 4.10 623.2 24,230 149,148 128,208 116.3 37.4
7 曇り 14.6 0.00 87.6 3,406 152,553 149,576 102.0 5.3
8 曇り 15.5 0.00 245.6 9,549 162,102 170,944 94.8 14.7
9 曇り 11.9 2.00 159.3 6,194 168,296 192,312 87.5 9.6
10 晴れ 12.8 12.20 905.1 35,190 203,486 213,680 95.2 54.3
11 雨 15.4 2.70 395.3 15,369 218,856 235,048 93.1 23.7
12 晴れ 11.0 2.70 249.8 9,712 228,568 256,416 89.1 15.0
13 晴れ 11.9 5.90 443.6 17,247 245,815 277,784 88.5 26.6
14 晴れ 20.9 7.80 710.3 27,616 273,431 299,152 91.4 42.6
15 曇り 16.5 0.10 91.4 3,554 276,985 320,520 86.4 5.5
16 晴れ 23.5 8.80 629.9 24,491 301,476 341,888 88.2 37.8
17 曇り 21.9 5.10 510.0 19,829 321,304 363,256 88.5 30.6
18 曇り 21.0 2.30 320.0 12,442 333,746 384,624 86.8 19.2
19 雨 16.0 3.20 289.8 11,267 345,013 405,992 85.0 17.4
20 曇り 12.7 4.60 457.8 17,799 362,813 427,360 84.9 27.5
21 曇り 17.6 2.70 525.1 20,416 383,228 448,728 85.4 31.5
22 曇り 12.7 4.20 558.1 21,699 404,927 470,096 86.1 33.5
23 晴れ 11.8 5.50 431.2 16,765 421,692 491,464 85.8 25.9
24 晴れ 20.3 12.90 808.1 31,419 453,111 512,832 88.4 48.5
25 晴れ 23.0 7.70 728.6 28,328 481,439 534,200 90.1 43.7
26 雨 15.0 0.00 151.2 5,879 487,318 555,568 87.7 9.1
27 晴れ 15.7 10.70 945.5 36,761 524,079 576,936 90.8 56.7
28 晴れ 18.8 12.40 684.3 26,606 550,685 598,304 92.0 41.1
29 曇り 17.2 3.50 386.6 15,031 565,716 619,672 91.3 23.2
30 曇り 26.4 8.70 876.0 34,059 599,775 641,040 93.6 52.6

℃ h 15426.3 599,775
16.5 5.25 514.2 19,992

4.69 549.6 21,368

月合計

¥925.6
実績平均(/日)
  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2017年4月
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